BRCG5111 Series
Rev.B Nov.-2023                                                                            DATA SHEET
BRCG5111 SERIES ῗ ₲ ẙ ớ LED ט Ɑι ᴅⅎẪ‟‗ιEMIזּ ớ ӓ ᶹ
ᶀῂ ỵἆᴪᴙᵸכּ ớӺҭιᾯѦ ‗ ᴅιἄ Ӊ
BRCG5111 SERIES ּזњў￼ּכ╙ίֺљ ӳἩ ιּכ╙ ẙᴵίֺᶈ ±3% Ҩԓιᴵּיᶹ
כּ ḧιṤӪּכ╙ 60 mA ᴵᶺ ⱭẊ Ӕּזᶭכּז╙ ֧ ד
BRCG5111 SERIES ԓ □ ו╙כּ

Note:
BR:    Company Code
5111:   Product Type Code
****:   Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No
5111
****
BR
BRCG5111 Series
Rev.B Nov.-2023                                                                            DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
῎χ
5111χ ѭᶚᴺҦ
**χ  ѭּוғἥᴺҦ ι  קғἥᴺᴪוּ
Note=
5111:     Product Type Code
**:  Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No
5111 **
BRCG5111 Series
Rev.B Nov.-2023                                                                            DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
῎χ
EUχ   ѭԇᴻҦ
8444χ  ѭᶚᴺҦ
----χ  ѭּוғἥᴺҦ ι  קғἥᴺᴪוּ
Note:
BR:    Company Code
5111:   Product Type Code
****:   Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No
BR
5111
****
BRCG5111 Series
Rev.B Nov.-2023                                                                            DATA SHEET
回流焊温度曲线图(无铅)  /  Temperature Profile for IR Reflow Soldering(Pb-Free)
῎χ           Note:
1 ♬□ẙ 150Ќ180ɫιῊ 60Ќ90sec;   1.Preheating:150~180ɫ, Time:60~90sec.
2 ṤӪ□ẙ 245°5ɫιῊ Ὑ ѭ 5°0.5sec;  2.Peak Temp.:245°5ɫ, Duration:5°0.5sec.
3 ὶֺ ֚ᴐ ẙѭ 2Ќ10ɫ/sec.    3. Cooling Speed: 2~10ɫ/sec.
耐焊接热试验条件  /   Resistance to Soldering Heat Test Conditions
□ẙχ260°5ɫ  Ὴ χ10°1 sec.    Temp.:260°5ɫ  Time:10°1 sec
包装规格  /  Packaging SPEC.
ᴒ ץ   /  REEL
Package Type
封装形式
Units 包装数量 Dimension  包装尺寸  (unit：mm3)
Units/Reel
只/卷盘
Reels/Inner Box
卷盘/盒
Units/Inner Box
只/盒
Inner Boxes/Outer Box
盒/箱
Units/Outer Box
只/箱 Reel Inner Box 盒 Outer Box 箱
SOP/ESOP-8 4,000 2 8,000 6 48,000 13〞×12 360×360×50 380×335×366
Package Type
封装形式
Units 包装数量 Dimension  包装尺寸  (unit：mm3)
Units/Reel
只/卷盘
Reels/Inner Box
卷盘/盒
Units/Inner Box
只/盒
Inner Boxes/Outer Box
盒/箱
Units/Outer Box
只/箱 Reel Inner Box 盒 Outer Box 箱
SOT-89 1,000 10 10,000 4 40,000 7〞×12 210×205×205 445×435×230
Package Type
封装形式